There is a one hundred and eighty (180)-day Waiting Period for IVDD (intervertebral Disc Disease) including slipped or herniated 
discs secondary to IVDD.

There is a one hundred and eighty (180)-day Waiting Period for cruciate ligament related conditions.

There is a three hundred and sixty-five (365) day Waiting Period per Pet before We will cover a Pre-existing Condition.

Waiting Periods are waived for subsequent renewals and add-on coverage from a preceding Policy year provided You maintain 
an active Policy, with no gap in coverage, annually renewed and continuously in-force.